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Gospel-Centered… Classically Driven 

RSO	FAQ’s		
	
Regents	Report	
A	weekly	email	for	announcements,	sign	ups,	calendars,	lunch	and	weekly	news	(every	Monday)	
	
FACTS	Family	Portal	

• District	Code	is	RE-MS	
• To	login	go	to	factsmgt.com	and	select	Parent	Login	>	FACTS	Family	Portal	

o This	is	the	same	login	you	used	to	enroll	your	student	
o If	you	forgot	your	password	there	is	a	forgot	password	link	under	the	login	info	
o Contact	Liz	Byars	lbyars@regentsoxford.com	if	you	need	help	

• Check	grades	weekly	(2nd-12th	grades)	
• View	report	cards	(once	they	have	been	emailed)	
• View	student	schedule	(upper	school	only)	
• View	demerits	(upper	school	only)	
• Access	the	Regents	Family	Directory	
• See	lesson	plans	(for	select	classes)	
• Check	medical	records	(view	medication	or	treatment	received	at	school)	
• View	and	manage	financial	information	(tuition,	fees,	etc)	
• Apply	for	new	siblings	(starting	Nov.	1)	
• Re-enroll	your	current	student	in	the	Spring	(look	for	an	email	when	this	is	available)	

	
Google	Classroom	

• Access	virtual	learning	if	you	are	quarantined	(2nd	–	12th	grades)	
• Classwork,	assignments,	etc	can	be	accessed	here	(your	teacher	will	communicate	how	they	use	

Google	Classroom)	
• Students	can	login	using	their	school	email	address	and	password	
• If	your	student	needs	their	password	reset	they	may	contact	the	following	people	during	school	

hours.		If	you	email	after	hours	your	email	will	be	returned	the	next	school	morning.	
o Liz	Byars	lbyars@regentsoxford.com	
o Micah	Messersmith	mmessersmith@regentsoxford.com	
o Stacy	Barnes	sbarnes@regentsoxford.com	
o Matt	Schroeder	mschroeder@regentsoxford.com	
o Ashley	Stearns	astearns@regentsoxford.com	

	
TeamSnap	

• Used	for	athletic	communications	
• Access	online	at	teamsnap.com	or	download	the	app	
• View	athletic	teams	and	communication	from	coaches	
• Please	set	your	settings	to	receive	notifications	from	the	app	via	email	and/or	text	as	we	send	out	

timely	information	regarding	practices,	cancellations,	travel	plans,	etc.	
• If	you	need	help	accessing	TeamSnap	or	have	questions	please	contact:	

o Brandon	Beckett	bbeckett@regentsoxford.com	
o Luke	Buckner	lbuckner@regentsoxford.com	

	
Social	Media	

• Follow	us	on	Facebook	&	Instagram	@regentsofoxford	for	student	life	photos,	updates	&	live	events	


